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REV BY CHK'D DATE
PAHSﬂNS Slurry Pipeline Hydraulic Analysis
COMMERCIAL TECHNOLOGY GROUP Honeywell Onondaga Lake Dredging Project 1 AN MA 6/8/2011
SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 444853 0 AN MA 11/16/2010

HYDRAULIC EVALUATION OF THE DREDGE SLURRY PUMPING SYSTEM

ASSUMPTIONS

1) Dredging season 7 months/year 6 days x 24hrs per week

2) Hydraulic calculations performed for dredging in Remediation Area - D with a maximum on water pipe length of 4020 ft

3) Pumping system includes Dredge pump + 4 booster pumps

4) Booster pumps assumed to be Warman MD 36" impeller slurry pump (See Pump Curve tab)

5) Slurry in Remediation Area D - assumed design maximimum slurry SG of 1.11 and ds, 0.1 mm ; expected slurry SG of 1.08 and ds, 0.1 mm (values based on max design and
expected dredge production rates and sediment data)

6) Pressure at BP# 1 inlet is assumed to be a minimum of 15 psi

7) HGL elevation at the dredge is calculated as the sum of 15 psi (BP#1 inlet pressure) + headloss between Dredge and BP#1

8) Pressure at BP# 2 - BP# 4 suction is assumed to be a minimum of 10 psi

9) Discharge head of dredge pump to vary based on the location in the lake

10) C values (friction factor) based on specific gravity of slurry, sediment ds, and pipe material (see friction factor tab)

11) Carrier pipe 16" DR 11 HDPE pipe

12) All minor losses assumed at Booster Station

13) Drawings:Slurry Pipeline P&ID 444853-200-D-101 to 444853-D-106- Rev C Issued for Draft Final Design_1/21/11)

14) Drawings: Slurry Pipeline Plan drawings ( 444853-C-101 to 444853-C-121 Rev C Issued for Draft Final Design_1/21/11)

15) Drawings:Slurry Pipeline Alignment Profile ( 444853-C-130 Rev A Issued for Draft Final Design_1/21/11)

Constants
Parameter | Design | Expected Units
Qpump 5,500 5,500 |gpm
Crippe 135 140
g 32.2 32.2  |ft/lsec?
Sg 1.11 1.08
% Solids 18% 10%
Area D Head Loss Calculations for Design of Slurry Pipe - Sg = 1.11 or C = 135
Bottom of
Station  Ground EL. Length Flow Flow Flow C Diameter | Diameter Area Velocity Headloss HGL Pipe
(ft) (ft MSL) (ft) (mgd) (cfs) (gpm) (in.) (ft) (sq ft) (ft/s) SG (ft of water) (ft MSL) (ft MSL)
-40+20 363 4020 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11| 160.1 560.0 363
0+00 365 0 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 0.0 399.9 365
0+00 365 400 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 22.0 614.0 365
4+00 369 600 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 22.9 592.0 369
10+00 368 1000 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 38.2 569.1 368
20+00 373 250 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 9.5 531.0 373
22450 375 350 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 13.4 521.4 375
26+00 373 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 7.6 508.1 373
28+00 378 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 7.6 500.5 378
30+00 372 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 7.6 492.8 372
32+00 369 100 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 3.8 485.2 369
33+00 371 38 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 1.4 481.4 371
33+38 371 0 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 0.0 479.9 371
33+38 371 62 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 12.4 690 371
34+00 366 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 7.6 677.6 366
36+00 396 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 7.6 670.0 396
38+00 395 100 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 3.8 662.4 395
39+00 406 100 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 3.8 658.6 406
40+00 406 1000 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 38.2 654.7 406
50+00 404 500 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 19.1 616.6 404
55+00 418 300 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 11.4 597.5 418
58+00 408 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 7.6 586.1 408
60+00 407 500 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 19.1 578.4 407
65+00 403 100 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 3.8 559.3 403
66+00 407 400 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 15.3 555.5 407
70+00 406 1000 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 38.2 540.3 406
80+00 406 600 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 22.9 502.1 406
86+00 408 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 7.6 479.2 408
88+00 415 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 7.6 471.6 415
90+00 407 451 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 17.2 464.0 407
94451 409 0 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 0.0 446.7 409
94+51 409 149 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 18.5 667 409
96+00 376 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 7.6 648.5 376
98+00 391 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 7.6 640.9 391
100+00 375 500 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 19.1 633.3 375
105+00 380 500 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 19.1 614.2 380
110+00 371 500 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 19.1 595.1 371
115+00 380 500 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 19.1 576.0 380
120+00 373 150 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 5.7 556.9 373
121+50 365 50 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 1.9 551.2 365
122+00 370 750 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 28.6 549.3 370
129+50 370 50 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 1.9 520.7 370
130+00 375 150 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 5.7 518.8 375
131+50 377 450 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 17.2 513.1 377
136+00 373 400 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 15.3 495.9 373
140+00 376 500 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 19.1 480.6 376
145+00 379 150 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 5.7 461.5 379
146+50 371 50 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 1.9 455.8 371
147+00 379 282 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 10.8 453.9 379
149+82 378 0 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 0.0 443.1 378
149+82 378 18 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 14.4 665 378
150+00 378 1000 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 38.2 650.6 378
160+00 378 750 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 28.6 612.5 378
167+50 378 50 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 1.9 583.8 378
168+00 375 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 7.6 581.9 375
170+00 384 700 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 26.7 574.3 384
177+00 386 300 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 11.4 547.6 386
180+00 398 800 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 30.5 536.1 398
188+00 447 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 7.6 505.6 447
190+00 446 400 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 15.3 498.0 446
194+00 451 100 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 3.8 482.7 451
195+00 432 300 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 11.4 478.9 432
198+00 430 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 7.6 467.5 430
200+00 430 650 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 111 24.8 459.8 430
206+50 435 100 7.9 12.3 5,500 135 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.11 3.8 435.0 435

Pressure

(psi)

Comments
85
15 Booster Pump 1
108
96
87
68
63
58
53
52
50
48
47 Booster Pump 2
138
135
118
116
109
108
92
78
77
74
68
64
58
41
31
24
24
16 Booster Pump 3
112
118
108
112
101
97
85
79
80
77
65
62
59
53
45
36
37
32
28 Booster Pump 4
124
118
101
89
89
82
70
60
25
22
14
20
16
13
0/SCA

Head of
pump

214.1

210.1

220.3

221.9



REV BY CHK'D DATE
PAHSﬂNS Slurry Pipeline Hydraulic Analysis
COMMERCIAL TECHNOLOGY GROUP Honeywell Onondaga Lake Dredging Project 1 AN MA 6/8/2011
SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 444853 0 AN MA 11/16/2010

HYDRAULIC EVALUATION OF THE DREDGE SLURRY PUMPING SYSTEM

ASSUMPTIONS

1) Dredging season 7 months/year 6 days x 24hrs per week

2) Hydraulic calculations performed for dredging in Remediation Area - D with a maximum on water pipe length of 4020 ft

3) Pumping system includes Dredge pump + 4 booster pumps

4) Booster pumps assumed to be Warman MD 36" impeller slurry pump (See Pump Curve tab)

5) Slurry in Remediation Area D - assumed design maximimum slurry SG of 1.11 and ds, 0.1 mm ; expected slurry SG of 1.08 and ds, 0.1 mm (values based on max design and
expected dredge production rates and sediment data)

6) Pressure at BP# 1 inlet is assumed to be a minimum of 15 psi

7) HGL elevation at the dredge is calculated as the sum of 15 psi (BP#1 inlet pressure) + headloss between Dredge and BP#1

8) Pressure at BP# 2 - BP# 4 suction is assumed to be a minimum of 10 psi

9) Discharge head of dredge pump to vary based on the location in the lake

10) C values (friction factor) based on specific gravity of slurry, sediment ds, and pipe material (see friction factor tab)

11) Carrier pipe 16" DR 11 HDPE pipe

12) All minor losses assumed at Booster Station

13) Drawings:Slurry Pipeline P&ID 444853-200-D-101 to 444853-D-106- Rev C Issued for Draft Final Design_1/21/11)

14) Drawings: Slurry Pipeline Plan drawings ( 444853-C-101 to 444853-C-121 Rev C Issued for Draft Final Design_1/21/11)

15) Drawings:Slurry Pipeline Alignment Profile ( 444853-C-130 Rev A Issued for Draft Final Design_1/21/11)

Constants
Parameter | Design | Expected Units
Qpump 5,500 5,500 |gpm
ChippE 135 140
g 32.2 32.2  |ft/lsec?
Sg 1.11 1.08
% Solids 18% 10%
Area D Head Loss Calculations for Expected - Sg of 1.08 - C = 140
Bottom of
Station  Ground EI.  Length Flow Flow Flow C Diameter | Diameter Area Velocity Headloss HGL Pipe
(ft) (ft MSL) (ft) (mgd) (cfs) (gpm) (in) (ft) (sq ft) (ft/s) SG (ft of water) (ft MSL) = (ft MSL)
-40+20 363 4020 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 150.1 550.0 363
0+00 365 0 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 0.0 399.9 365
0+00 365 400 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 21.0 604.0 365
4+00 369 600 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 21.4 583.0 369
10+00 368 1000 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 35.7 561.6 368
20+00 373 250 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 8.9 526.0 373
22450 375 350 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 12.5 517.0 375
26+00 373 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 7.1 504.5 373
28+00 378 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 7.1 497.4 378
30+00 372 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 7.1 490.3 372
32+00 369 100 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 3.6 483.1 369
33+00 371 38 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 1.4 479.6 371
33+38 371 0 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 0.0 478.2 371
33+38 371 62 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 12.2 678 371
34+00 366 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 7.1 665.8 366
36+00 396 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 7.1 658.7 396
38+00 395 100 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 3.6 651.5 395
39+00 406 100 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 3.6 648.0 406
40+00 406 1000 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 35.7 644.4 406
50+00 404 500 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 17.8 608.7 404
55+00 418 300 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 10.7 590.9 418
58+00 408 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 7.1 580.2 408
60+00 407 500 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 17.8 573.0 407
65+00 403 100 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 3.6 555.2 403
66+00 407 400 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 14.3 551.6 407
70+00 406 1000 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 35.7 537.4 406
80+00 406 600 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 21.4 501.7 406
86+00 408 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 7.1 480.3 408
88+00 415 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 7.1 473.1 415
90+00 407 451 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 16.1 466.0 407
94+51 409 0 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 0.0 449.9 409
94+51 409 149 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 18.1 656 409
96+00 376 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 7.1 637.9 376
98+00 391 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 7.1 630.7 391
100+00 375 500 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 17.8 623.6 375
105+00 380 500 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 17.8 605.8 380
110+00 371 500 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 17.8 587.9 371
115+00 380 500 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 17.8 570.1 380
120+00 373 150 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 54 552.3 373
121+50 365 50 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 1.8 546.9 365
122+00 370 750 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 26.8 545.1 370
129+50 370 50 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 1.8 518.4 370
130+00 375 150 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 54 516.6 375
131+50 377 450 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 16.1 511.2 377
136+00 373 400 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 14.3 495.2 373
140+00 376 500 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 17.8 480.9 376
145+00 379 150 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 54 463.1 379
146+50 371 50 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 1.8 457.7 371
147+00 379 282 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 10.1 455.9 379
149+82 378 0 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 0.0 445.9 378
149+82 378 18 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 14.3 651 378
150+00 378 1000 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 35.7 636.7 378
160+00 378 750 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 26.8 601.0 378
167+50 378 50 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 1.8 574.2 378
168+00 375 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 7.1 572.4 375
170+00 384 700 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 25.0 565.3 384
177+00 386 300 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 10.7 540.3 386
180+00 398 800 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 28.5 529.6 398
188+00 447 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 7.1 501.1 447
190+00 446 400 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 14.3 494.0 446
194+00 451 100 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 3.6 479.7 451
195+00 432 300 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 10.7 476.1 432
198+00 430 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 7.1 465.4 430
200+00 430 650 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 23.2 458.3 430
206+50 435 100 7.9 12.3 5,500 140 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.08 3.6 435.1 435

Pressure

(psi)

Comments
81
15|Booster Pump 1
103
93
84
66
61
57
52
51
49
47
46 Booster Pump 2
133
130
114
111
105
103
88
75
74
72
66
62
57
41
31
25
25
17 Booster Pump 3
107
113
104
107
98
94
82
77
79
76
64
61
58
53
45
36
37
33
29 Booster Pump 4
118
112
96
85
85
78
67
57
23
21
12
19
15
12
0/SCA

Head of
pump

204.1

199.8

206.1

205.1
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REV BY CHK'D DATE
PAHSQNS Slurry Pipeline Hydraulic Analysis
COMMERCIAL TECHNOLOGY GROUP Honeywell Onondaga Lake Dredging Project 1 AN MA 6/8/2011
SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 444853 0 AN MA 11/16/2010

HYDRAULIC EVALUATION OF THE DREDGE SLURRY PUMPING SYSTEM

ASSUMPTIONS

1) Dredging season 7 months/year 6 days x 24hrs per week

2) Hydraulic calculations performed for dredging in Remediation Area - E with a maximum in water pipe length of 6260 ft.

3) Pumping system includes Dredge pump + 4 booster pumps

4) Pump assumed to be Warman 36" impeller slurry pump MD

5) Slurry in Remediation Area E - assumed design maximum SG of slurry 1.18 and ds, 0.2 mm -expected slurry of SG 1.13 and dso, 0.2 mm (values based on design
and expected dredge production rates and sediment data)

6) Pressure at BP # 1 suction assumed to be will be a minimum of 15 psi

7) HGL elevation at the dredge is calculated as the sum of 15 psi (BP#1 inlet pressure) + headloss between Dredge and BP#1

8) Pressure at pump suction will be a minimum of 10 psi

9) Speed and discharge head of dredge pump to vary based on the location in the lake

10) C values (friction factor) based on specific gravity of slurry, sediment ds, and pipe material (See friction factor tab)

11) Carrier pipe 16" DR 11 HDPE pipe

12) All minor losses assumed at Booster Station

13) Drawings:Slurry Pipeline P&ID 444853-200-D-101 to 444853-D-106- Rev C Issued for Draft Final Design_1/21/11)

14) Drawings: Slurry Pipeline Plan drawings ( 444853-C-101 to 444853-C-121 Rev C Issued for Draft Final Design_1/21/11)

15) Drawings:Slurry Pipeline Alignment Profile ( 444853-C-130 Rev A Issued for Draft Final Design_1/21/11)

Constants
Parameter| Design | Expected Units
Qpump 5,500 5,500 |gpm
Chiope 127 132
g 32.2 32.2  |fsec?
SG 1.18 1.13
Area E Head Loss Calculations for Design of Slurry Pipe - Sg = 1.18 or C = 127
Station |Ground El.| Length Flow Flow Flow C Diameter | Diameter Area Velocity Headloss HGL
(ft) (ft MSL) (ft) (mgd) (cfs) (gpm) (in.) (ft) (sq ft) (ft/s) SG (ft of water) | (ft MSL)
-62+60 363 6260 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 274.1 674.0
0+00 365 0 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 0.0 399.9
0+00 365 400 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 23.8 629.2
4+00 369 600 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 25.6 605.4
10+00 368 1000 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 42.7 579.8
20+00 373 250 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 10.7 537.1
22+50 375 350 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 15.0 526.4
26+00 373 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 8.5 511.4
28+00 378 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 8.5 502.9
30+00 372 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 8.5 494.3
32+00 369 100 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 4.3 485.8
33400 371 38 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 1.6 481.5
33+38 371 0 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 0.0 479.9
33438 371 62 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 12.6 717.9
34+00 366 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 8.5 705.3
36+00 396 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 8.5 696.7
38+00 395 100 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 4.3 688.2
39+00 406 100 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 4.3 683.9
40+00 406 1000 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 42.7 679.6
50+00 404 500 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 21.4 636.9
55+00 418 300 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 12.8 615.5
58+00 408 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 8.5 602.7
60+00 407 500 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 21.4 594.2
65+00 403 100 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 4.3 572.8
66+00 407 400 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 17.1 568.5
70+00 406 1000 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 42.7 551.4
80+00 406 600 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 25.6 508.7
86+00 408 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 8.5 483.1
88+00 415 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 8.5 474.5
90+00 407 451 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 19.3 466.0
94+51 409 0 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 0.0 446.7
94451 409 149 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 19.2 692.2
96+00 376 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 8.5 673.0
98+00 391 200 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 8.5 664.5
100+00 375 500 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 21.4 655.9
105+00 380 500 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 21.4 634.6
110+00 371 500 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 21.4 613.2
115+00 380 500 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 21.4 591.9
120+00 373 150 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 6.4 570.5
121+50 365 50 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 2.1 564.1
122+00 370 750 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 32.0 562.0
129+50 370 50 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 2.1 529.9
130+00 375 150 7.9 12.3 5,500 127 12.974 1.08 0.92 13.35 1.18 6.4 527.8
